Tuition, Fees, Room & Board

TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOARD
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The College bills for tuition, fees, room, and board twice a year: in early July for the fall semester, and in late November for the spring semester. At the
beginning of each semester, pending financial aid is allowed as a credit to the student’s account, and is counted as payment until September 30 and
January 31 for the Fall and Spring semesters, respectively. Students who have not completed all necessary paperwork to finalize pending aid by that
time are required to pay in full. If financial aid is later reinstated, the student will be given a full refund of any credit balance. The due dates for each
semester are the first Monday in August for fall semester and the first Monday in January for spring semester.

Students who have not paid in full, or who have not made satisfactory arrangements to pay in full using financial aid or the “ACI Payments, Inc.—
payment plan”, by the due date for the semester, will not be considered as having met their financial obligation. A late payment fee will apply and the
student may be removed from class and housing assignments if payment arrangements are not made by the due date.

Meal Plans Per Year

Fee

Ultimate Plan

19/meal

14/meal

250 Block

220 Block

180 Block

150 Block

75 Block (WESTERN SHORE ONLY)

available to off-campus students only

Cost
$8,542.00
$7,808
$7,350
$7,806
$7,350
$6,746
$6,142.00
3,600



