TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOARD

The College bills for tuition, fees, room, and board twice a year: in early July for the fall semester, and in late November for the spring semester. At the beginning of each semester, pending financial aid is allowed as a credit to the student's account, and is counted as payment until September 30 and January 31 for the Fall and Spring semesters, respectively. Students who have not completed all necessary paperwork to finalize pending aid by that time are required to pay in full. If financial aid is later reinstated, the student will be given a full refund of any credit balance. The due dates for each semester are the first Monday in August for fall semester and the first Monday in January for spring semester.

Students who have not paid in full, or who have not made satisfactory arrangements to pay in full using financial aid or the "ACI Payments, Inc. payment plan", by the due date for the semester, will not be considered as having met their financial obligation. A late payment fee will apply and the student may be removed from class and housing assignments if payment arrangements are not made by the due date.

Meal Plans Per Year

Fee	Cost
Ultimate Plan	\$8,542.00
19/meal	\$7,808
14/meal	\$7,350
250 Block	\$7,806
220 Block	\$7,350
180 Block	\$6,746
150 Block	\$6,142.00
75 Block (WESTERN SHORE ONLY)	3,600

available to off-campus students only

1